RECORD,

12-23-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TR/



Our Ref.: 2-199

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

102319111

Name of conveying party(ies): Talbot Weaving Limited	s and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Talbot Weaving (Chorley) Limited Internal Address:
10	_ / -	Street Address: Unit 11, Grove Mill
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	The Green
General partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Eccleston, Chorley, Lancashire
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ellillited Fartile(Ship	
Corporation-State:		State/Country: England
Other: A UK corporation		Zip: PR7 5TZ
Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship Association DEC 17 2002
		General Partnership
	Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Security Assignment	Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
Other:	-	Other A British Company
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
		representative designation is attached: X Yes No
Execution Date: October :	25, 2002	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed together with		execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	••	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1)		(1) 1,871,757
		(2)
(2)		(3)
(3)	itional numbers attac	· · · · <u> </u>
		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total flumber of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed	•	
Name: Duane M. Byers		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		□ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C).	
1100 North Glebe Road		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8th Floor		deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or
City Arlington State: VA	Zip: 22201	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
Oity Annigion State: VA	_ Zip	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this
1		firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 .
0/2002 DBYRNE 00000035 1871757	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2.85 atements and signature. 40.00 pp		
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
Duane M. Byers	13615	December 17, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Sian	ature Date
	ii number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
DMB:lfo		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

[Registrant] TALBOT WEAVING (CHORLEY)
LIMITED

Registration No: 1871757

Issued: January 3, 1995

Mark: VENTILE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, United States of America, is designated as Registrant's representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TALBOT WEAVING (CHORLEY) LIMITED [REGISTRANT]

Dated: 20/11/02 By: Name: 6 51/1/

Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0589 **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is effective on 0ct. 25, 2002 and is by and between

Talbot Weaving Limited (in liquidation), having its principal place of business

at Talbot Mill, Froom Street, Chorley, Lancashire PR6 0EB, England

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Talbot Weaving (Chorley) Limited, a British

company, having its principal place of business at Unit 11, Grove Mill, The

Green, Eccleston, Chorley, Lancashire PR7 5TZ, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trade mark, the goodwill and

business symbolized by the trademark, and the trademark registration therefor

listed on the attached Schedule, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and

interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and

registration therefor, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by

the said trademark, and is desirous of confirming and making of record said

acquisitions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, nunc pro tunc, as of the date of

first use of or application for each trademark, all rights, title and interest in and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0590 to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule and registration therefor together with the goodwill and business symbolized by said trademark.

TALBOT WEAVING LIMITED

(in liquidation)

(Corporate officer's signature)

Printed name: G.H.W. GRIFFITH

Corporate title: Liquidator on

behalf of Talbot Weaving Limited

(in liquidation)

Date: 25/10/2002

Witnessed by: 7

Printed name: M.S. MOUSERY

Date: 있도 ... 음양양고...

SCHEDULE

Trade Mark	Country	Registration No.
VENTILE	U.S.A.	1871757
in Classes 24 and 25		

RECORDED: 12/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0592